
In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
STATE OF NEW MEXICO,

Petitioner,

vs.

ROGER SNELL,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The New Mexico Court Of Appeals**

—◆—
**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

—◆—
STEVEN L. MCCONNELL
KAMM & MCCONNELL, L.L.C.
300 Cook Ave., P.O. Box 1148
Raton, New Mexico 87740
Telephone: (575) 445-5575
Facsimile: (575) 445-5621
Counsel for Respondent

October 2008

**COUNTER-STATEMENT
OF QUESTION PRESENTED**

WHETHER, ON THE FACTS OF THIS CASE, RESPONDENT'S FREEDOM OF ACTION WAS CURTAILED TO THE DEGREE WHICH RENDERED HIM IN CUSTODY FOR THE PURPOSE OF *MIRANDA* PROTECTIONS.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
COUNTER-STATEMENT OF QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT	4
SUMMARY	4
I. The Decision of the New Mexico Court of Appeals Is Consistent with the Decisions of the United States Supreme Court.....	5
II. The Decision of the New Mexico Court of Appeals Is Consistent with the Decisions of the United States Courts of Appeals.....	8
III. The Decision of the New Mexico Court of Appeals Does Not Conflict with the Decisions of Other States.....	14
IV. No Issue of Important Policy Is Involved ...	16
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT CASES:	
<i>Berkemer v. McCarty</i> , 468 U.S. 420 (1984)	<i>passim</i>
<i>California v. Beheler</i> , 463 U.S. 1121 (1983).....	5, 9, 13
<i>Hiddel v. Sixth Judicial District Court of Nevada</i> , 542 U.S. 177 (2004)	7
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Oregon v. Mathiason</i> , 429 U.S. 492 (1977)	13
<i>Stansbury v. California</i> , 511 U.S. 318 (1994)	5
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	6, 7
<i>U.S. v. Mendenhall</i> , 446 U.S. 544 (1980).....	14
